FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

6-8-01

06-15-2001

101751963

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



TRADEMARKS UNLY	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 15108.1000	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Operating Tax Specialists, Inc.	Name: Operating Tax Systems, LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: GA [] Other	Internal Address: Suite 103
	Street Address: 3916 Clock Pointe Trail
	City: Stow
	State: Ohio
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Zip: 44224
[] YES [X] NO	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation State: [X Other Limited Liability Corporation  If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] YES [] NO  DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT.  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: June 1, 2001 Effective Date: July 1, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/073,076	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): REGISTRATION NO.
Additional numbers attached? [] YES	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0729** 

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
\$40.00 1ST MARK PER DOCUMENT/\$25.00 EXTRA MARKS	
[X] Enclosed	
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	
**************************************	
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629	
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Signature Mancy K Gardner  Date	
Date	
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT. Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231, on this5th day of June. 2001.	
6-5-01	
Date	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0730

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of the Isrday of Tolq, 2000.

WHEREAS, Operating Tax Specialists, Inc. a Georgia corporation, whose full post office address is 1601 North Palm Avenue, Suite 205, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026, has adopted and is using the trademark ROAD TAX and is the applicant of the following United States Trademark Application therefor:

ROAD TAX, Serial Number 76/073,076, filed June 19, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Operating Tax Systems, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose full post office address is 32/L Clock Pointo Trail ste 103, 5700 Alio 44324, is successor to the existing and ongoing business of Operating Tax Specialists, Inc. to which the trademark ROAD TAX and application therefor pertains;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Operating Tax Specialists, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Operating Tax Systems, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark ROAD TAX and the Federal trademark application associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the existing and ongoing business of Operating Tax Specialists, Inc. to which the said trademark pertains.

In witness whereof, I have executed this Assignment this 1st day of JUNE, 2001.

OPERATING TAX SPECIALISTS, INC.

By: Al Unitis

Title: President

W099489.WPD

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0731